

Republic of the Philippines Department of Environment and Natural Resources

Visayas Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City, 1100 Trunkline (632) 929-66-26 • 929-6628 • 929-6635 • 929-4028 • 929-3618 426-0465 • 426-0001 • 426-0347 • 426-0480 • 426-0491 Voice-Over-Internet-Protocol (VOIP) Trunkline (632) 82493367

MEMORANDUM

MAY 10 2022

FOR/TO	:	All Undersecretaries
		All Assistant Secretaries
		All Service, Program and Project Directors
		All Heads, Task Force
		All Bureau Directors and Heads of Attached Agencies
		All Regional Executive Directors
		All Regional Directors for Environmental Management Bureau
		All Regional Directors for Mines and Geosciences Bureau
		All Assistant Regional Directors
		All Provincial Environment and Natural Resources Officers
		All Community Environment and Natural Resources Officers
		All Division Chiefs
FROM	:	THE UNDERSECRETARY
	·	Legal, Administration, Human Resources and Legislative Affairs
SUBJECT	:	INVITATION TO THE LEADERSHIP AND ENVIRONMENTAL
		SUSTAINABILITY SUMMIT: GAINING AND SUSTAINING
		INNOVATIONS TOWARDS A CLEAN AND HEALTHY
		ENVIRONMENT ON JUNE 1-3, 2022

The Department of Environment and Natural Resources (DENR) will be conducting the Leadership and Environmental Sustainability Summit: Gaining and Sustaining Innovations Towards a Clean and Healthy Environment via hybrid program on June 1-3, 2022

The summit aims to strengthen and develop new norms in the management and leadership competency of DENR Officials and human resource practitioners for effective delivery of public service.

Relative hereto, all Undersecretaries, Assistant Secretaries, Service, Program and Project Directors, Heads of Task Force, Bureau Directors, Heads of Attached Agencies, Regional Executives Directors (REDs), Regional Directors for Environmental Management Bureau and Mines and Geosciences Bureau and all Assistant Regional Directors are invited to attend the face-to-face activity at Grand Xing Imperial Hotel, Iloilo City.

The REDs are likewise instructed to select one Provincial Environment and Natural Resources Officer (PENRO) and one Community Environment and Natural Resources Officer (CENRO) per region to attend the summit face-to-face, while the rest of the PENROs, CENROs and Division Chiefs shall attend via teleconferencing application.

Corresponding Special Order shall be issued relative to the matter.

For your information and guidance.

ADOBO, JR., CESO I ATTY. ERM

MEMO NO. 2022 - 320